Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		N	Jame	Execution Date
Robert F. Baugh				04/20/1998
Lisa M. Lim		04/20/1998		
Julie S. Johnston		04/20/1998		
John G. Rivera				04/20/1998
	Υ DATA			
Name:	Medtronic, Ir	nc.		
Street Address:	7000 Centra	7000 Central Avenue, NE		
City:	Minneapolis			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55432	55432		
PROPERTY NUMB			Numb	oor
Property Type Application Number: 1		11159	Number 11159482	
CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(212)983-3115Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:212-935-3000Email:bamatvenko@mintz.comCorrespondent Name:Boris A. MatvenkoAddress Line 1:Mintz Levin et al.Address Line 2:Chrysler Center, 666 Third AvenueAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10017				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		37272-505C07US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Boris A. Matvenko		
Total Attachments:	4			PATENT
500459051				REEL: 020479 FRAME: 0937

source=Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Assignment Document#page2.tif source=Assignment Document#page3.tif source=Assignment Document#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert F. Baugh, of 7926 East Windcrest Row, Parker, Colorado 80134; Lisa M. Lim of 20472 E. Mansfield Place, Aurora, Colorado 80013; Julie S. Johnston of 6274 Red Canyon Drive, Apt. D, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80126; and John G. Rivera of 15191 E. Layton Place, Aurora, Colorado 80015; have made a certain new and useful invention entitled AUTOLOGOUS FIBRIN SEALANT AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as file number 17720-039 in the offices of Chrisman, Bynum & Johnson, Boulder, Colorado;

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein;

WHEREAS, Medtronic, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, whose post office address is 7000 Central Avenue, NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432-3576, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Medtronic, Inc., and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9126 FRAME: 0226

PATENT REEL: 020479 FRAME: 0939 UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for an obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: O _, 1998

COUNTY OF

Robert F. Baugh

ss.

On this <u>ao</u> day of <u>Curl</u>, 1998, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Robert F. Baugh who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

14/2001

PATENT REEL: 9126 FRAME: 0227

PATENT REEL: 020479 FRAME: 0940

Date:	april	20,	1998
-------	-------	-----	------

STATE OF COLORADO

SS.

) COUNTY OF Douglas)

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>Open</u>, 1998, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Lisa M. Lim who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

)

(SEAL)

Notar 14/2001

Date:	Opil 20, 1998	

Julie S. Johnston

STATE OF COLORADO)) Nouglas COUNTY OF)

SS.

On this 20 day of 0, 1998, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Julie S. Johnston who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

<u>Ciale</u> Totales: 8/4/2001

PATENT REEL: 9126 FRAME: 0228

> PATENT REEL: 020479 FRAME: 0941

Date: <u>April 20</u> , 1998	John G. Rivera
STATE OF COLORADO	
COUNTY OF Douglas) <u>ss</u>
On this <u>20</u> day of <u>April</u> , 1998, t county, appeared John G. Rivera who is personally	before me, a notary public in and for said y known to me to be the same person whose

county, appeared John G. Rivera who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

•

8/4/2001

PATENT REEL: 9126 FRAME: 0229

> PATENT REEL: 020479 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 02/07/2008